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RECEIPTS into and ISSUES out of the EXCHEQUER

REVENUE
AND OTHER RECEIPTS

ORDINARY REVENUE.
Inland Revenue —

Income Tax
Sur-tax ...
Estate, &c., Duties
Stamps
National Defence Contribution
Excess Profits Tax
Other Inland Revenue Duties

Total Inland Revenue

Customs and Excise —
Customs ...
Excise

Total Customs and Excise

Motor Vehicle Duties
Post Office (Net receipt) ...
Crown Lands
Receipts from Sundry Loans
Miscellaneous Receipts

TOTAL ORDINARY REVENUE

SELF-BALANCING REVENUE.

Revenue required to meet expenditure on Post
Office and Broadcasting

TOTAL ...

Estimate
for the year

1940 — 41
*

£
510,500,000
83,000,000
86,100,000
19,000,000

> 70,ooo,ooo<
1,000,000

769,600,000

309,35o,0oo
213,550,000

522,900,000

35,000,000
13,291,000
1,150,000
5,000,000

13,250,000

1,360,191,000

86,222,000

TEMPORARY ADVANCES REPAID —
Bullion
Essential Commodities Reserves Fund ...

OTHER RECEIPTS.

MONEY RAISED BY CREATION OF DEBT —
(a) For Capital Expenditure Issues :

Under the Post Office and Telegraph (Money) Acts,
IQ37 and ICHQ

Under the Housing Act, 1914

(b) For other Issues (Net)* / \ /

REPAYMENTS, &c. —
In respect of Issues under Land Settlement (Facilities) Acts,

1919 and 1921
In respect of Issues under Section 26 of the Tithe Act, 1936 . . .

BALANCES IN EXCHEQUER ON 194°- *939-
IST APRIL : — £ £

Bank of England 2,033,823 2,063,755
Bank of Ireland 360,799 435,657

TOTAL £

Total Receipts into the Exchequer
from

ist April, 1940 to
2ist Dec., 1940.

£
177,289,000
21,443,000
56,784,000
10,378,000
15,600,000
42,223,000

329,000

324,046,000

221,275,000
130,081,000

35i,356,ooo

12,988,000
7,550,000

800,000
970,254

21,319,275

719,029,529

63,400,000

782,429,529

170,000

5,650,000
22,000

1,895,058,888

123,689
1,640,583

2,685,094,689

2,394,622

2,687,489,311

st April, 1939, to
23rd Dec., 1939

£ .102,426,000
13,990,000.
56,020,000.
12,680,000
19,040,000

530,000
204,686,000

195,471,000
100,380,000
295,851,000

9,821,000
5,104,000

940,000
4,257,608

13,846,908

534,506,516

58,396,000
592,902,516

680,000
2,500,000

11,550,000

629,454,090

125,628
1,630,000

1,238,842,234

2,499,412
1,241,341,646

* Supplementary Budget of 23rd July, 1940 (H.C. 150).

23rd December, 1940.


