			KE	CEIPI	S into and 1S	SUES out of the	EXCHEQUER	
REVENUE					Estimate for the year	f1	Total Receipts into the Exchequer from	
AND OTHER RECEIPTS					1940—41 *	Ist April, 1940 to 21st Dec., 1940.	1st April, 1939, to 23rd Dec., 1939	
· ORDINARY	REV	ENUE.						
Inland Revenue—					£	£	£	
Income Tax	•••	•••	•••	•••	510,500,000	177,289,000	102,426,000	
Sur-tax	•••	•••	•••	•••	83,000,000	21,443,000	13,990,000.	
Estate, &c., Duties Stamps	•••	•••	•••	•••	86,100,000	56,784,000	56,020,000	
National Defence Cont	ributio	ייי. מר	•••	••••	19,000,000	10,378,000	12,680,000	
Excess Profits Tax				•••	70,000,000	15,600,000 42,223,000	19,040,000	
Other Inland Revenue	Dutie	s			1,000,000	329,000	530,000	
Total Inland Re	venue				769,600,000	324,046,000	204,686,000	
Customs and Excise—								
Customs	•••	•••	•••	•••	309,350,000	221,275,000	195,471,000	
Excise	•••	•••	•••	•••	213,550,000	130,081,000	100,380,000	
Total Customs a	nd Ex	cise		•••	522,900,000	351,356,000	295,851,000	
Motor Vehicle Duties								
Post Office (Net receipt)	•••	•••	•••	•••	35,000,000	12,988,000	9,821,000	
Crown Lands			•••		13,291,000	7,550,000	5,104,000	
Receipts from Sundry L					1,150,000 5,000,000	800,000 970,254	940,000 4,257,608	
Miscellaneous Receipts	•••				13,250,000	21,319,275	13,846,908	
TOTAL ORDI	NARY	Reven	UE	•••	1,360,191,000	719,029,529	534,506,516	
						- /19,029,529		
Revenue required to me Office and Broadcastin TOTAL		penditu	re or	1 Post 	86,222,000	63,400,000 . 782,429,529	58,396,000	
						, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	J <u>J</u> =-JJ=-	
TEMPORARY ADVANCES REPAID— Bullion Essential Commodities Reserves Fund						. 170,000 . —	680,000 2,500,000	
O	гигр	RECH	тота	S				
MONEY RAISED BY CRE (a) For Capital Exp	enditu	re Issu	es :					
Under the Po			l Tel	egraph	(Money) Acts		:	
1937 and 193 Under the Heat				•••		. 5,650,000	11,550,000	
Under the Hou	sing A	.ct, 191.	4	•••		. 22,000	— <u> </u>	
(b) For other Issues	(Net)	•••		•••		. 1,895,058,888	629,454,090	
_								
REPAYMENTS, &c.— In respect of Issues	under	Land	Settle	ement (Facilities) Act	5,		
1919 and 1921						123,689	125,628	
In respect of Issues	under S	Section	26 of	the Tit	the Act, 1936 .	. 1,640,583	1,630,000	
							_	
BALANCES IN EXCHEQUI	ER ON		Ì	1940.	1939.	2,685,094,689	1,238,842,234	
IST APRIL :— Bank of England				£ 80				
Bank of Ireland	•••	•••		033,823 360,799			2,499,412	
			<u> </u>		Total	_	1,241,341,646	

RECEIPTS into and ISSUES out of the EXCHEQUER

* Supplementary Budget of 23rd July, 1940 (H.C. 150).